Illinois law.

Section 2060.260  Dissolution of the Corporation

a)	A license shall become null and void and have no further effect when there is a dissolution of the organization.  Written notification shall be given to DHS/SUPR prior to such dissolution and shall indicate where and with whom applicable records will be stored or transferred, including the location and the individual's contact information: name, title, address, phone, and email address.

b)	Failure to notify DHS/SUPR within this timeframe will result in a fee of $1,000 per license when the organization applies for a new license.

c)	The organization shall notify the DHS/SUPR Helpline Portal whenever there is a permanent closure.

d)	Any storage or transfer of applicable records and with whom shall be as specified in Section 2060.350 and Section 2060.370 including the location and the individual's contact information: name, title, address, phone, and email address.
